E N
E n g l i s h
Original Installation &
Operating Manual
819175-06
Temperature Switch
TRS 5-52
2 TRS 5-52 - Installation & Operating Manual - 819175-06

Name plate, top
Name plate, bottom
Type designation
Supply
voltage
Fuse,
provided on site
Power consumption
IP rating
Safety
note
Disposal
note
DIN number
Output contacts
Fig. 1
Temperature sensor
connection
Ambient temperature
External fuse for
output contacts
Connection of
actual value output
Manufacturer
Conformity
marking
Material number and
serial number
9TRS 5-52 - Installation & Operating Manual - 819175-06
Installation
The small panel adapter with rotary knob, stock code 441553, enables the switch to be installed in the
door of a control cabinet.
The advantage of this is that the status is visible and alarms can be tested without opening the control
cabinet door. When installed, the adapter has a rating of IP65. Please refer to the panel adapter Installa-
tion & Operating Manual 850625-xx for further information.
Installation in the door of the control cabinet
Fig. 2
10 TRS 5-52 - Installation & Operating Manual - 819175-06
In the control cabinet: Installing the temperature switch
Dimensions of TRS 5-52
Fig. 3
1 Upper terminal strip
2 Lower terminal strip
Key
Installation in a control cabinet
The TRS 5-52 temperature switch is clipped onto a TH 35, EN 60715 support rail in the control cabinet.
Fig. 3 4
3 Housing
4 Support rail TH 35, EN 60715
4 3
1
2
46
74
120 15
11TRS 5-52 - Installation & Operating Manual - 819175-06
In the control cabinet: Wiring the temperature switch
Wiring diagram for temperature switch TRS 5-52
5 Supply voltage connection 24 V DC with 0.5A semi-delay fuse provided on site
6 Temperature sensor TRG 5-6.. , shielding via cable gland
 Terminal wh = white, terminals rd = red
7 Central earthing point (CEP) in control cabinet
8 Actual value output 4-20 mA
9 MAX output contact
0 MIN output contact
Key
Fig. 4
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
(+)(+) (-)(-)
ws rt rt
MIN MAX
0 9